
RANK RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP
1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 47 1.288 47 3.778 49 2.791 45 3.375 188 2.808 7 15
1 2 Y M Tim Hawkins 48 2.704 47 2.83 47 4.519 42 3.245 184 3.325 14 24
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 45 1.804 49 1.697 49 1.928 49 2.117 192 1.887 3 2
1 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 37 37
1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 43 2.379 49 3.606 47 2.144 44 1.684 183 2.453 15 9
1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 44 1.985 44 2.834 45 3.586 46 3.013 179 2.855 22 17
1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 40 2.817 48 1.607 45 1.996 36 2.478 169 2.225 28 7
1 8 Y M Sean Brown 47 3.446 46 3.792 48 2.93 45 5.523 186 3.923 10 31
1 9 N M Bill Shamblin 12 4.569 5 5.207 35 4.953 45 5.259 97 4.997 35 35
1 10 Y M Gene Haymore ® 47 3.919 47 4.21 46 3.192 45 4.364 185 3.921 12 30
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 49 2.945 50 1.78 44 1.82 48 2.968 191 2.378 4 8
1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 46 3.601 44 5.588 35 2.265 42 4.634 167 4.022 29 32
1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 48 2.807 48 2.262 47 2.484 50 1.33 193 2.221 2 6
1 14 Y M Bobby Hendricks 33 1.91 42 3.005 49 3.115 38 2.183 162 2.553 30 11
1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 47 2.052 46 2.197 48 3.286 44 2.484 185 2.505 9 10
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 43 1.801 47 2.905 47 1.684 43 2.161 180 2.138 17 5
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 46 3.087 47 2.134 38 2.897 48 3.488 179 2.902 23 19
2 2 N M Gregg Mashburn 41 2.271 48 3.126 44 2.034 50 0.985 183 2.104 13 4
2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 44 2.777 47 4.02 47 3.38 42 4.679 180 3.714 20 27
2 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38
2 5 Y M Buddy Coley ® 50 1.64 48 2.398 45 3.12 36 3.753 179 2.728 21 13
2 6 Y M Justin Watts 49 2.878 47 2.741 40 3.024 44 3.07 180 2.928 18 20
2 7 Y M Chad Coley ® 43 2.915 44 3.494 49 2.858 34 2.094 170 2.840 27 16
2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 47 1.832 46 4.563 39 3.874 39 2.483 171 3.188 26 22
2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 50 1.596 49 2.442 44 1.79 44 2.175 187 2.001 8 3
2 10 Y M Richard DeSimone 44 3.888 47 3.848 46 4.79 41 5.3 178 4.457 24 33
2 11 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 44 4.127 47 1.427 49 1.691 48 3.825 188 2.768 6 14
2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 2.975 49 1.699 39 2.922 48 2.638 183 2.559 16 12
2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 48 3.071 46 3.397 46 3.182 45 4.825 185 3.619 11 26
2 14 Y M Mike Heller ® 11 4.107 21 4.143 46 5.585 41 4.232 119 4.517 33 34
2 15 N M Michael Hice 47 3.279 42 5.862 35 2.734 35 3.572 159 3.862 31 28
2 16 Y M James Coffey 47 2.489 46 4.37 48 3.419 48 3.614 189 3.473 5 25
3 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39
3 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40

TARGET 4 MATCH AGGLIHGT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3



3 3 N M Tom Johansen 44 5.468 40 7.203 0 999 28 10.347 112 255.505 36 36
3 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41
3 5 Y M Randy Chappell 45 2.802 49 2.358 5 3.775 0 2.61 99 2.886 34 18
3 6 Y M Johnny Mayo 23 2.982 33 2.858 37 4.232 42 2.765 135 3.209 32 23
3 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 43 3.049 49 2.546 49 2.81 39 3.9 180 3.076 19 21
3 8 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42
3 9 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43
3 10 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44
3 11 N M Dan Porter 49 2.838 50 1.351 48 1.591 48 1.661 195 1.860 1 1
3 12 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45
3 13 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46
3 14    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 39 3.949 46 3.242 49 2.997 44 3.772 178 3.490 12 16 28
1 2 Y M Johnny Mayo 31 4.12 0 999 41 2.124 45 3.015 117 252.065 24 24 48
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 48 2.846 46 2.186 42 2.395 47 3.608 183 2.759 8 9 17
1 4 Y M Buddy Coley ® 25 6.67 31 4.058 42 3.375 46 3.698 144 4.450 22 21 43
1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 46 3.175 46 1.528 48 1.8 43 2.343 183 2.212 6 2 8
1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 47 1.246 48 4.323 46 4.889 46 2.953 187 3.353 2 15 17
1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 45 2.246 37 2.079 44 2.274 47 3.425 173 2.506 13 5 18
1 8 Y M Sean Brown 50 2.526 45 4.284 47 4.277 42 3.473 184 3.640 7 17 24
1 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 45 1.996 46 2.18 47 1.719 47 2.983 185 2.220 4 3 7
1 10 Y Y Richard DeSimone 41 2.303 47 3.39 48 3.284 44 3.845 180 3.206 10 14 24
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 41 3.389 47 3.706 48 2.341 48 3.187 184 3.156 5 12 17
1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 47 1.94 45 2.64 47 2.195 46 1.118 185 1.973 3 1 4
1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 44 2.446 50 1.656 46 2.262 48 3.128 188 2.373 1 4 5
1 14 Y M Mike Heller ® 0 999 0 999 42 1.303 43 4.08 85 500.846 26 26 52
1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 42 1.665 47 2.283 47 2.867 46 3.702 182 2.629 9 6 15
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 27 27 54
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 38 4.063 38 4.039 47 3.23 45 3.521 168 3.713 15 18 33
2 2 N M Tom Johansen 36 5.141 0 999 43 4.442 36 6.149 115 253.683 25 25 50
2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 5 2.243 22 4.811 47 3.498 33 4.436 107 3.747 23 19 42
2 4 Y M Chad Coley ® 37 5.009 42 5.458 42 4.56 36 3.866 157 4.723 18 22 40
2 5 Y M Randy Chappell 40 4.689 29 6.719 47 4.475 40 5.814 156 5.424 19 23 42
2 6 Y M Justin Watts 31 3.633 40 1.839 49 2.091 46 3.308 166 2.718 16 8 24
2 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 40 2.328 37 3.175 39 2.002 33 3.111 149 2.654 20 7 27
2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 39 4.075 44 5.377 48 3.696 33 2.815 164 3.991 17 20 37
2 9    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 28 28 56
2 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 29 29 58
2 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 30 30 60
2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 23 4.169 46 2.11 42 2.053 35 4.415 146 3.187 21 13 34
2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 2.248 46 2.747 49 2.38 38 3.664 179 2.760 11 10 21
2 14    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 31 31 62
2 15    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 32 32 64
2 16 Y M James Coffey 41 4.121 48 3.743 50 1.099 34 2.32 173 2.821 14 11 25

Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 55 N550 VT 103 CCI
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Nesika Krieger Plainfield MBR Sightron 32 Berger 108
Buddy Coley ® 6BRDX Nesika Krieger  Tracker Leupold 50 VV Berger 88 Fed
Chad Coley ® 6BRDX Nesika Krieger  ST1000 Leupold 50   
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem Bartlein SMG
Chuck Bass 6mm Baity Krieger Baity Bass Leupold 45 Varget Berger WW
Chuckie Bass 6BR Geske Hart Baity Leupold 45 Varget Berger  CCI
Damon Loflin ® 6BRDX Nesika Krieger Plainfield Tracker Leupold 50 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 8208 Berger 105 205M
Jimmy Matters 6.5X284 Barnards Krieger Plainfield Hart Weaver 46 H4350 BIB 135 BR2
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield Byers NF 55  Berger  CCI
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts 6mm Rem Krieger Plainfield Sightron 50 Varget VT 103 CCI
Mike Heller ® 308 Rem Bartlein Heller Heller Varget 175 CCI
Mike Kuklis 6Dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Kahles 50 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Randy Chappell 6BRDX Hall Spencer Plainfield March 60 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Reggie Wilson 6mm Bat Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget PB 108 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Stiller BRUX DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler CCI
Scotty Powell 6mm       
Sean Brown 6mm 40X Bartlein Hellar Sightron 50 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Seth Burleson 6BR 40X Hart Hart 40X Sightron 50 Varget Berger 95 Fed
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Rem Shilen  MBR NF 42     
Tom Johansen ® 223
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget EPS 106 450
William Golpe 6.5X284 Bat 3Lug Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 55 H4350  142 BR2

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 55 N550 VT 103 CCI
Bill Shamblin 243 Savage Pacnor Choate Tasco 40 Varget  107 BR4
Bobby Hebdricks 6BR Bart Krieger DeSimone Tracker NF 32 4895 Berger 105 CCI
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Bat JLRB Plainfield Byers Sightron 50
Buddy Coley ® 6BRX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Chad Coley ® 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Berger CCI
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem Bartlein SMG NF 55
Chuck Bass 6mm Bat Krieger Baity ST-1000 Leupold 45 IMR Sierra WW
Chuckie Bass 6BR Bat Krieger Baity Tracker Leupold  Varget Berger  CCI
Damon Loflin ® 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Dan Porter 6Dasher Bat Krieger McMillan NF 55 Berger 108 450
Derrick Loflin 6BRDX Bat Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger 108 450
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Gene Haymore ® 6BR Rem Krieger Plainfield Hart Sightron 50 Berger 105 CCI
Gregg Mashburn 6BR Rem Bartlein GreTanRifles Tracker March 60 Varget Berger 108 CCI
James Coffey 6BR Viper BRUX Coffey Coffey NF 42 8208 Berger 105 205M
Jeremy Benfield ® 6.5X47 Rem Bartlein A. Conder Shehane Vortex 60 4850 Berger CCI
Jimmy Matters 6.5X284 Barnards Krieger Plainfield Hart Weaver 46 H4350 BIB 135 BR2
Johnny Mayo ® 6BRA Bat Bartlein Plainfield Byers NF 55  Berger 105 CCI
Justin Bryson 6BR Borden BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 55 Varget Berger  CCI
Justin Watts 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield ST1000 NF 55 Varget VT 103 CCI
Mike Heller ® 308 Rem Bartlein Heller Heller Varget 175 CCI
Mike Hice ® 6X47 Rem BRUX M.Davis 40X Leupold 50 RL-16 Hornady CCI
Mike Kuklis 6Dasher Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Kahles 50 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Randy Chappell 6BRDX Bat Bartlein Plainfield March 60 Varget Berger 105 Fed
Reggie Wilson 6mm Bat Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget PB 108 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Stiller BRUX DeSimone Byers Leupold 40 Varget Nosler CCI
Scotty Powell 6mm       
Sean Brown 6mm Savage Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Seth Burleson 6BR 40X Hart Hart 40X Sightron 50 Varget Berger 95 Fed
Shelley Gudger ® 6mm Bat Krieger McMillan March 80 Varget EPS 106 CCI
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Hall Krieger  JB NF 42     
Tim Hawkins 6mm Rem Goforth McMillan NF 42     
Tom Johansen ® 223
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem BRUX Alexander Shehane NF 55 Varget EPS 106 450
William Golpe 6.5X284 Bat 3Lug Krieger Plainfield Eliseo NF 55 H4350  142 BR2

Dark Corner 600 Yard - Heavy Gun - September 8, 2018

Dark Corner 600 Yard - Light Gun - September 8, 2018



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS DC T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS DC
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points Points
1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 48 48 47 50 193 2.221 1 0 10 1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 1.804 1.697 1.928 2.117 1.887 192 1 0 10
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 45 49 49 49 192 1.887 2 0 9 2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.596 2.442 1.790 2.175 2.001 187 2 0 9
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 49 50 44 48 191 2.378 3 0 8 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.801 2.905 1.684 2.161 2.138 180 3 0 8
2 16 Y M James Coffey 47 46 48 48 189 3.473 4 0 7 1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 2.807 2.262 2.484 1.330 2.221 193 4 0 7
2 11 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 44 47 49 48 188 2.768 5 0 6 1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 2.817 1.607 1.996 2.478 2.225 169 5 0 6
1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 47 47 49 45 188 2.808 6 0 5 1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 2.945 1.780 1.820 2.968 2.378 191 6 0 5
2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 50 49 44 44 187 2.001 7 0 4 1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 2.379 3.606 2.144 1.684 2.453 183 7 0 4
1 8 Y M Sean Brown 47 46 48 45 186 3.923 8 0 3 1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 2.052 2.197 3.286 2.484 2.505 185 8 0 3
1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 47 46 48 44 185 2.505 9 0 2 1 14 Y M Bobby Hendricks 1.910 3.005 3.115 2.183 2.553 162 9 0 2
2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 48 46 46 45 185 3.619 10 0 1 2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.975 1.699 2.922 2.638 2.559 183 10 0 1
1 10 Y M Gene Haymore ® 47 47 46 45 185 3.921 11 0 0 2 5 Y M Buddy Coley ® 1.640 2.398 3.120 3.753 2.728 179 11 0 0
1 2 Y M Tim Hawkins 48 47 47 42 184 3.325 12 0 0 2 11 Y F Shelley Gudger ® 4.127 1.427 1.691 3.825 2.768 188 12 0 0
1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 43 49 47 44 183 2.453 13 0 0 1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 1.288 3.778 2.791 3.375 2.808 188 13 0 0
2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 49 39 48 183 2.559 14 0 0 2 7 Y M Chad Coley ® 2.915 3.494 2.858 2.094 2.840 170 14 0 0
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 43 47 47 43 180 2.138 15 0 0 1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 1.985 2.834 3.586 3.013 2.855 179 15 0 0
2 6 Y M Justin Watts 49 47 40 44 180 2.928 16 0 0 3 5 Y M Randy Chappell 2.802 2.358 3.775 2.610 2.886 99 16 0 0
3 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 43 49 49 39 180 3.076 17 0 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 3.087 2.134 2.897 3.488 2.902 179 17 0 0
2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 44 47 47 42 180 3.714 18 0 0 2 6 Y M Justin Watts 2.878 2.741 3.024 3.070 2.928 180 18 0 0
2 5 Y M Buddy Coley ® 50 48 45 36 179 2.728 19 0 0 3 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 3.049 2.546 2.810 3.900 3.076 180 19 0 0
1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 44 44 45 46 179 2.855 20 0 0 2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 1.832 4.563 3.874 2.483 3.188 171 20 0 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 46 47 38 48 179 2.902 21 0 0 3 6 Y M Johnny Mayo 2.982 2.858 4.232 2.765 3.209 135 21 0 0
2 10 Y M Richard DeSimone 44 47 46 41 178 4.457 22 0 0 1 2 Y M Tim Hawkins 2.704 2.830 4.519 3.245 3.325 184 22 0 0
3 15 Y M Jeremy Benfield ® 47 47 37 42 173 3.903 23 0 0 2 16 Y M James Coffey 2.489 4.370 3.419 3.614 3.473 189 23 0 0
2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 47 46 39 39 171 3.188 24 0 0 2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 3.071 3.397 3.182 4.825 3.619 185 24 0 0
2 7 Y M Chad Coley ® 43 44 49 34 170 2.840 25 0 0 2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 2.777 4.020 3.380 4.679 3.714 180 25 0 0
1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 40 48 45 36 169 2.225 26 0 0 3 15 Y M Jeremy Benfield ® 4.387 3.478 3.709 4.038 3.903 173 26 0 0
1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 46 44 35 42 167 4.022 27 0 0 1 10 Y M Gene Haymore ® 3.919 4.210 3.192 4.364 3.921 185 27 0 0
1 14 Y M Bobby Hendricks 33 42 49 38 162 2.553 28 0 0 1 8 Y M Sean Brown 3.446 3.792 2.930 5.523 3.923 186 28 0 0
3 6 Y M Johnny Mayo 23 33 37 42 135 3.209 29 0 0 1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 3.601 5.588 2.265 4.634 4.022 167 29 0 0
2 14 Y M Mike Heller ® 11 21 46 41 119 4.517 30 0 0 2 10 Y M Richard DeSimone 3.888 3.848 4.790 5.300 4.457 178 30 0 0
3 5 Y M Randy Chappell 45 49 5 0 99 2.886 31 0 0 2 14 Y M Mike Heller ® 4.107 4.143 5.585 4.232 4.517 119 31 0 0
3 11 N M Dan Porter 49 50 48 48 195 1.860 32 0 0 3 11 N M Dan Porter 2.838 1.351 1.591 1.661 1.860 195 32 0 0
2 2 N M Gregg Mashburn 41 48 44 50 183 2.104 33 0 0 2 2 N M Gregg Mashburn 2.271 3.126 2.034 0.985 2.104 183 33 0 0
2 15 N M Michael Hice 47 42 35 35 159 3.862 34 0 0 2 15 N M Michael Hice 3.279 5.862 2.734 3.572 3.862 159 34 0 0
1 9 N M Bill Shamblin 12 5 35 45 97 4.997 35 0 0 1 9 N M Bill Shamblin 4.569 5.207 4.953 5.259 4.997 97 35 0 0
3 3 N M Tom Johansen 44 40 DNQ 28 DNQ NDQ 36 0 0 3 3 N M Tom Johansen 5.468 7.203 DNQ 10.347 DNQ DNQ 36 0 0

DC

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS DC T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS DC
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points Points
1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 44 50 46 48 188 2.373 1 0 10 1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 1.940 2.640 2.195 1.118 1.973 185 1 0 10
1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 47 48 46 46 187 3.353 2 0 9 1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 3.175 1.528 1.800 2.343 2.212 183 2 0 9
1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 47 45 47 46 185 1.973 3 0 8 1 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.996 2.180 1.719 2.983 2.220 185 3 0 8
1 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 45 46 47 47 185 2.220 4 0 7 1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 2.446 1.656 2.262 3.128 2.373 188 4 0 7
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 41 47 48 48 184 3.156 5 0 6 1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 2.246 2.079 2.274 3.425 2.506 173 5 0 6
1 8 Y M Sean Brown 50 45 47 42 184 3.640 6 0 5 1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 1.665 2.283 2.867 3.702 2.629 182 6 0 5
1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 46 46 48 43 183 2.212 7 0 4 2 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 2.328 3.175 2.002 3.111 2.654 149 7 0 4
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 48 46 42 47 183 2.759 8 0 3 2 6 Y M Justin Watts 3.633 1.839 2.091 3.308 2.718 166 8 0 3
1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 42 47 47 46 182 2.629 9 0 2 1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 2.846 2.186 2.395 3.608 2.759 183 9 0 2
1 10 Y Y Richard DeSimone 41 47 48 44 180 3.206 10 0 1 2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 2.248 2.747 2.380 3.664 2.760 179 10 0 1
2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 46 46 49 38 179 2.760 11 0 0 2 16 Y M James Coffey 4.121 3.743 1.099 2.320 2.821 173 11 0 0
1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 39 46 49 44 178 3.490 12 0 0 1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 3.389 3.706 2.341 3.187 3.156 184 12 0 0
1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 45 37 44 47 173 2.506 13 0 0 2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 4.169 2.110 2.053 4.415 3.187 146 13 0 0
2 16 Y M James Coffey 41 48 50 34 173 2.821 14 0 0 1 10 Y Y Richard DeSimone 2.303 3.390 3.284 3.845 3.206 180 14 0 0
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 38 38 47 45 168 3.713 15 0 0 1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 1.246 4.323 4.889 2.953 3.353 187 15 0 0
2 6 Y M Justin Watts 31 40 49 46 166 2.718 16 0 0 1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 3.949 3.242 2.997 3.772 3.490 178 16 0 0
2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 39 44 48 33 164 3.991 17 0 0 1 8 Y M Sean Brown 2.526 4.284 4.277 3.473 3.640 184 17 0 0
2 4 Y M Chad Coley ® 37 42 42 36 157 4.723 18 0 0 2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 4.063 4.039 3.230 3.521 3.713 168 18 0 0
2 5 Y M Randy Chappell 40 29 47 40 156 5.424 19 0 0 2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 2.243 4.811 3.498 4.436 3.747 107 19 0 0
2 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 40 37 39 33 149 2.654 20 0 0 2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 4.075 5.377 3.696 2.815 3.991 164 20 0 0
2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 23 46 42 35 146 3.187 21 0 0 1 4 Y M Buddy Coley ® 6.670 4.058 3.375 3.698 4.450 144 21 0 0
1 4 Y M Buddy Coley ® 25 31 42 46 144 4.450 22 0 0 2 4 Y M Chad Coley ® 5.009 5.458 4.560 3.866 4.723 157 22 0 0
2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 5 22 47 33 107 3.747 23 0 0 2 5 Y M Randy Chappell 4.689 6.719 4.475 5.814 5.424 156 23 0 0
1 2 Y M Johnny Mayo 31 DNQ 41 45 DNQ DNQ 24 0 0 1 2 Y M Johnny Mayo 4.120 DNQ 2.124 3.015 DNQ DNQ 24 0 0
1 14 Y M Mike Heller ® DNQ DNQ 42 43 DNQ DNQ 25 0 0 1 14 Y M Mike Heller ® DNQ DNQ 1.303 4.080 DNQ DNQ 25 0 0
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 26 0 0 1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 26 0 0
2 2 N M Tom Johansen 36 DNQ 43 36 DNQ DNQ 27 0 0 2 2 N M Tom Johansen 5.141 DNQ 4.442 6.149 DNQ DNQ 27 0 0

HEAVY GUN HEAVY GUNMATCH AGG MATCH AGG
Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018 Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018

LIHGT GUN LIHGT GUNMATCH AGG MATCH AGG
Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018 Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018



LG LG HG HG 2-GUN LG/HG AGG 2-GUN
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG GROUP RANK
1 13 Y M Scotty Powell 1 4 1 4 10 2.297 1
2 9 Y M Reggie Wilson 7 2 4 3 16 2.110 2
1 3 Y M Justin Bryson 2 1 8 9 20 2.323 3
1 11 Y M Troy Alexander 3 6 5 12 26 2.767 4
1 5 Y M Derrick Loflin 13 7 7 2 29 2.332 5
1 15 Y M Thomas Parker 9 8 9 6 32 2.567 6
1 1 Y  M Williams Golpe 6 13 12 16 47 3.149 7
1 7 Y M Damon Loflin ® 26 5 13 5 49 2.365 8
1 6 Y M Chris Haynes 20 15 2 15 52 3.104 9
2 16 Y M James Coffey 4 23 14 11 52 3.147 10
2 13 Y M Brian Buttrick 10 24 11 10 55 3.189 11
2 6 Y M Justin Watts 16 18 16 8 58 2.823 12
2 12 Y M Chuckie Bass 14 10 21 13 58 2.873 13
1 8 Y M Sean Brown 8 28 6 17 59 3.781 14
1 12 Y M Chuck Bass 27 29 3 1 60 2.998 15
3 7 Y M Mike Kuklis 17 19 20 7 63 2.865 16
1 16 Y M Frank Vanhoose 15 3 26 26 70 2.138 17
2 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 21 17 15 18 71 3.307 18
2 5 Y M Buddy Coley ® 19 11 22 21 73 3.589 19
2 10 Y M Richard DeSimone 22 30 10 14 76 3.831 20
2 7 Y M Chad Coley ® 25 14 18 22 79 3.782 21
2 8 Y M Seth Burleson 24 20 17 20 81 3.589 22
2 3 Y M Bill Guynn 18 25 23 19 85 3.731 23
3 5 Y M Randy Chappell 31 16 19 23 89 4.155 24
3 6 Y M Johnny Mayo 29 21 24 24 98 3.209 25
2 14 Y M Mike Heller ® 30 31 25 25 111 4.517 26

Dark Corner  600 Yard - September 8, 2018
Light Gun Agg Winner: Justin Bryson
Heavy Gun Agg Winner: Chuck Bass
2-GUN Agg Winner: Scotty Powell

Dark Corner - Sept 08, 2018 AGG Winners
2-GUN WINNER



Dark Corner 
IBS 600 Yard

8-Sep-18

Dark Corner 
IBS 600 Yard Winners

8-Sep-18
L/R: Troy Alexander, Derrick Loflin, Chris Haynes, Scotty Powell, Chuck Bass, Reggie Wilson, Justin Bryson



Dark Corner - Club SOY ######### Dark Corner - Club SOY ######### Dark Corner - Club SOY ########
NAME POINTS NAME POINTS NAME POINTS NAME POINTS RANK
Bill Guynn 1 Brian Buttrick 42 Bobby Hendricks 2 Scotty Powell 82 1
Bruce White 2 Chuck Bass 6 Brian Buttrick 2 Reggie Wilson 73 2
Chris Haynes 6 Damon Loflin ® 30 Chris Haynes 9 Derrick Loflin 65 3
Chuck Bass 8 Derrick Loflin 22 Chuck Bass 21 Justin Bryson 63 4
Chuckie Bass 3 Frank Vanhoose 3 Chuckie Bass 1 Damon Loflin ® 54 5
Damon Loflin ® 12 Hunter Letherman®JR 4 Damon Loflin ® 12 Troy Alexander 51 6
Dan Henk 12 James Coffey 1 Derrick Loflin 17 Brian Buttrick 44 7
Derrick Loflin 26 Jeff Godfrey 17 Frank Vanhoose 8 Chuck Bass 35 8
Frank Vanhoose 22 Justin Bryson 24 James Coffey 7 Frank Vanhoose 33 9
Justin Bryson 12 Mike Kuklis 2 Justin Bryson 27 Justin Watts 23 10
Justin Watts 20 Ray Lowman 7 Justin Watts 3 Thomas Parker 18 11
Randy Chappell 3 Reggie Wilson 22 Mike Kuklis 4 Jeff Godfrey 17 12
Reggie Wilson 23 Scotty Powell 22 Reggie Wilson 28 Chris Haynes 15 13
Richard DeSimone 7 Shelley Gudger ® 6 Richard DeSimone 1 Seth Wooten 14 14
Scotty Powell 26 Thomas Parker 3 Scotty Powell 34 Shelley Gudger ® 13 15
Seth Wooten 14 Tim Hawkins 3 Sean Brown 8 Dan Henk 12 16
Shelley Gudger ® 1 Travis Leatherman ® 1 Shelley Gudger ® 6 James Coffey 8 17
Thomas Parker 3 Troy Alexander 11 Thomas Parker 12 Richard DeSimone 8 18
Todd Morrow ® 4 226 Troy Alexander 19 Sean Brown 8 19
Troy Alexander 21 Williams Golpe 5 Ray Lowman 7 20

226 226 Mike Kuklis 6 21
Williams Golpe 5 22
Chuckie Bass 4 23
Hunter Letherman®JR 4 24
Todd Morrow ® 4 25
Randy Chappell 3 26
Tim Hawkins 3 27
Bobby Hendricks 2 28
Bruce White 2 29
Bill Guynn 1 30
Travis Leatherman ® 1 31
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